



Pizza, Cheese, WG, 4x6

Product Details:

Item Number: 604023  
Pack Size: 96/4.6 oz.  
Serving Per Case: 96  
Net Weight: 27.6 lbs.  
Sales Price Per EACH: N/A  
Case Price: N/A  
Kosher: No  
Meal Contribution: 4.6 oz. = 2 M/MA, 2 GRN, 1/8c VEG(R/O)  
Class: Always Available  
Shelf Life: 300 Days  
Temperature Class: Frozen  
Cook State: Uncooked  
GTIN-12 UPC:  
GTIN-14: 00072180786739

Ingredients:

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Deffated Soy Flour, Yeast, Soy Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Cottonseed, Corn, and/or Canola Oil), Sugar, Glucono-delta-lactone, Datem, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Lactate), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Starch, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Ammonium Sulfate); Toppings: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Substitute Mozzarella Cheese (Water, Corn Oil and/or Soy Oil, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Electrolytic Iron, Folic Acid, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Niacinamide, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Vitamin A Palmitate), Artificial Color); Sauce: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not less than 28% Soluble Solids]), Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Salt, Spice, Onion, Dehydrated Romano Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Sheep's and Cow's Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Paprika, Citric Acid, Beet Powder.

Allergen Statement:

Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Benefits and Suggested Use:

Each sheet is pre-scored into 8 rectangles. Break into 4x6 rectangles before baking. Easy preparation and clean-up.  
50% Moz Cheese / 50% Moz Substitute cheese.  
Portion to provide a min of 3g of fiber and less than 570 of sodium.

National Food Group

Email: info@nationalfoodgroup.com . Direct: 800.886.6866  
Fax: 248.669.3000  
46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454  
www.nationalfoodgroup.com . Call Toll Free: 800.886.6866

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

Serving Size	4.6 oz.
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	290
	% Daily Value *
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 4g	19%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 540mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	11%
Dietary Fiber 4g	16%
Total Sugars 15g	
Incl. Added Sugars	-
Protein 15g	-
Vitamin D	-
Calcium	30%
Iron	15%
Potassium 270	8%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



## Pizza, Cheese, WG, 4x6

### Bid Specifications:

Tony's Smart pizza whole grain 4x6 cheese pizza, 50/50 (50% moz & 50% moz substitute), must provide 2.00 oz equivalent m/ma. 2.00oz of equivalence grains. 1/8cup red/orange vegetables. Portion to provide a min of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a min of 3 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. case pack of 96 per case.

### Preparation and Additional Information:

#### Instructions for Preparation and Cooking:

COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Convection oven: 350 F 13-16 minutes.

Convectional oven: 400 F 17-20 minutes.

### Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 30.73 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 17.38 X 13.5 X 9.38

**Pallet Count:** 64

**Cube:** 1.274

**Block and Tier:** 8 and 8

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

#### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866